Eaton Flex Center Solutions
The Retrofit Interior is designed and tested specifically for
renovating an outdated electrical panel in an apartment,
condominium, or a single family home. These outdated panels
are being recognized by local inspectors and other authorities
as a possible hazard.
Eaton’s unique Retrofit Interior allows the customer to
cost-effectively and safely upgrade an electrical service

expensive wall/paint repair.
Adjustable Interior Collar & Assembly with Trim
How to Order:
1. Measure the existing panel enclosure to determine appropriate
kits for your project.
2. Match the existing dimensions with the above table to obtain
the correct catalog number.
3. Order your retrofit kit from a local Eaton authorized distributor.
Need Assistance or can’t find retrofit to fit existing enclosure?
Call Eaton’s Residential Flex Center at 1-800-330-6479 for all your
retrofit needs. Go to www.eaton.com/eccn to locate an Eaton
Certified Contractor.
*Note: For complete assembly, interior and cover need to be
ordered separately.
© 2012 Eaton Corporation
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Publication No. SA00406001E / VCG1204
November 2012
Part numbers shown with “_” at the end, need one of the following
suffixes to denote depth:
J 3.75 - 4.25
K 4.25 - 5.00
L 5.00 - 6.00
N Non-adjustable
Example: RTBR12L125J would signify an interior set with a depth range of 3.75” to 4.25”.